

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE

OLD MT OLIVE HWY/NORTH CENTER STREET

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
NEW BERN, NC	WILSON, NC	

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		86000.00		56500.00		60000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		25600.00		18750.00		8000.00
0003	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) (BACK HOE)	24 HR	20.00	480.00	260.00	6240.00	100.00	2400.00
0004	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) (EXCAVATOR)	24 HR	25.00	600.00	290.00	6960.00	200.00	4800.00
0005	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) (PIPE TRANSPORT)	4 HR	100.00	400.00	260.00	1040.00	275.00	1100.00
0006	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1 ACR	5000.00	500.00	10000.00	1000.00	35000.00	3500.00
0007	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	4,000 CY	10.50	42000.00	30.00	120000.00	30.00	120000.00
0008	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,000 SY	4.00	4000.00	9.00	9000.00	15.00	15000.00
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500 SY	4.00	2000.00	5.00	2500.00	10.00	5000.00
0010	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (EXCAVATION)	150 CY	19.00	2850.00	45.00	6750.00	29.00	4350.00
0011	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	150 TON	75.00	11250.00	60.00	9000.00	52.00	7800.00
0012	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	150 SY	4.00	600.00	5.00	750.00	9.00	1350.00
0013	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	60 LF	52.00	3120.00	100.00	6000.00	150.00	9000.00
0014	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) (SITE 175 - 12'-6" X 7'-6" PIPE AND HW)	1 EA	34700.00	34700.00	50000.00	50000.00	55000.00	55000.00
0015	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) (SITE 180 - 10'-3" X 6'-9" PIPE AND HW)	1 EA	34700.00	34700.00	50000.00	50000.00	55000.00	55000.00
0016	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,000 TON	38.00	114000.00	48.00	144000.00	42.00	126000.00
0017	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	500 TON	85.00	42500.00	173.00	86500.00	195.00	97500.00
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200 TON	121.00	24200.00	227.00	45400.00	195.00	39000.00
0019	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	556.00	16680.00	470.00	14100.00	375.00	11250.00
0020	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	20 CY	175.00	3500.00	380.00	7600.00	75.00	1500.00
0021	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	600 LF	18.00	10800.00	18.00	10800.00	42.00	25200.00
0022	3165500000-N	SP	GR END UNIT TYPE ***** (GREU TL-3)	12 EA	3150.00	37800.00	3150.00	37800.00	3800.00	45600.00
0023	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) (EXTRA LENGTH GR POST (8'))	24 EA	75.00	1800.00	75.00	1800.00	275.00	6600.00
0024	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 TON	81.00	4050.00	80.00	4000.00	75.00	3750.00
0025	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	100 SY	4.00	400.00	5.00	500.00	12.00	1200.00
0026	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	3 EA	15200.00	45600.00	4500.00	13500.00	6000.00	18000.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,500 LF	2.50	3750.00	2.50	3750.00	8.00	12000.00
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	45 TON	81.00	3645.00	80.00	3600.00	50.00	2250.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	45 TON	47.00	2115.00	60.00	2700.00	50.00	2250.00
0030	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,000 LF	2.00	2000.00	2.00	2000.00	5.00	5000.00
0031	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	76.00	1520.00	30.00	600.00	25.00	500.00
0032	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00	16.00	1600.00
0033	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	300 SY	5.00	1500.00	5.00	1500.00	12.00	3600.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60 LF	3.00	180.00	3.00	180.00	19.00	1140.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3 EA	1650.00	4950.00	600.00	1800.00	2200.00	6600.00
0036	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	30 LF	16.00	480.00	16.00	480.00	10.00	300.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE
OLD MT OLIVE HWY/NORTH CENTER STREET

		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC				
		NEW BERN, NC		WILSON, NC						
0037	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3 LB	10.00	30.00	10.00	30.00	50.00	150.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	7500.00	7500.00
0039	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	300 LF	116.00	34800.00	100.00	30000.00	250.00	75000.00
0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	600.00	1800.00	600.00	1800.00	300.00	900.00
0041	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STR)	3 EA	1800.00	5400.00	1000.00	3000.00	1000.00	3000.00
0042	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PUMP AROUND SITE 175)	1 EA	26700.00	26700.00	40000.00	40000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0043	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PUMP AROUND SITE 176)	1 EA	37800.00	37800.00	40000.00	40000.00	35000.00	35000.00
0044	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PUMP AROUND SITE 180)	1 EA	26700.00	26700.00	40000.00	40000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0045	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (SITE 176)	Lump Sum		4530.00		58400.00		60000.00
0046	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	66 TON	124.00	8184.00	75.00	4950.00	55.00	3630.00
0047	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	75.3 CY	1280.00	96384.00	1000.00	75300.00	1400.00	105420.00
0048	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	9,742 LB	4.00	38968.00	2.50	24355.00	1.00	9742.00
0049	8806000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (EA) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING WING)	4 EA	2100.00	8400.00	3000.00	12000.00	5000.00	20000.00
0050	8815000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LB) (INCIDENTAL REINFORCING STEEL)	200 LB	10.00	2000.00	14.00	2800.00	20.00	4000.00
0051	8825000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (CY) (INCIDENTAL CONCRETE)	20 CY	250.00	5000.00	1000.00	20000.00	150.00	3000.00
52	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	1,500 SF	5.00	7500.00	30.00	45000.00	75.00	112500.00
53	3856000000-E	SP	STONE BALLAST (AREA #4)	60 TON	50.00	3000.00	34.00	2040.00	75.00	4500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	880266.00	TOTAL	1129575.00	TOTAL	1257482.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	880266.00	SUB-TOTAL	1129575.00	SUB-TOTAL	1257482.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE

OLD MT OLIVE HWY/NORTH CENTER STREET

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		63000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		6810.50
0003	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) (BACK HOE)	24 HR	80.00	1920.00
0004	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) (EXCAVATOR)	24 HR	105.00	2520.00
0005	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) (PIPE TRANSPORT)	4 HR	200.00	800.00
0006	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1 ACR	1000.00	100.00
0007	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	4,000 CY	10.00	40000.00
0008	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,000 SY	7.00	7000.00
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500 SY	3.00	1500.00
0010	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (EXCAVATION)	150 CY	40.00	6000.00
0011	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	150 TON	75.00	11250.00
0012	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	150 SY	3.00	450.00
0013	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	60 LF	144.00	8640.00
0014	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) (SITE 175 - 12'-6" X 7'-6" PIPE AND HW)	1 EA	95000.00	95000.00
0015	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) (SITE 180 - 10'-3" X 6'-9" PIPE AND HW)	1 EA	95000.00	95000.00
0016	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,000 TON	30.00	90000.00
0017	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	500 TON	75.00	37500.00
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200 TON	75.00	15000.00
0019	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	425.00	12750.00
0020	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	20 CY	390.00	7800.00
0021	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	600 LF	18.00	10800.00
0022	3165500000-N	SP	GR END UNIT TYPE ***** (GREU TL-3)	12 EA	3150.00	37800.00
0023	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) (EXTRA LENGTH GR POST (8'))	24 EA	75.00	1800.00
0024	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 TON	115.00	5750.00
0025	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	100 SY	3.00	300.00
0026	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	3 EA	10000.00	30000.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,500 LF	3.00	4500.00
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	45 TON	130.00	5850.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	45 TON	100.00	4500.00
0030	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,000 LF	3.00	3000.00
0031	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	75.00	1500.00
0032	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	5.00	500.00
0033	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	300 SY	8.25	2475.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60 LF	8.00	480.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3 EA	1250.00	3750.00
0036	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	30 LF	20.00	600.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE
OLD MT OLIVE HWY/NORTH CENTER STREET

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

0037	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3	LB	24.00	72.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	4700.00	4700.00
0039	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	300	LF	177.00	53100.00
0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	300.00	900.00
0041	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STR)	3	EA	1600.00	4800.00
0042	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PUMP AROUND SITE 175)	1	EA	75000.00	75000.00
0043	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PUMP AROUND SITE 176)	1	EA	126000.00	126000.00
0044	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (PUMP AROUND SITE 180)	1	EA	75000.00	75000.00
0045	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (SITE 176)	Lump Sum			55000.00
0046	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	66	TON	75.00	4950.00
0047	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	75.3	CY	1350.00	101655.00
0048	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	9,742	LB	1.25	12177.50
0049	8806000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (EA) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING WING)	4	EA	6000.00	24000.00
0050	8815000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LB) (INCIDENTAL REINFORCING STEEL)	200	LB	5.00	1000.00
0051	8825000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (CY) (INCIDENTAL CONCRETE)	20	CY	1350.00	27000.00
52	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	1,500	SF	50.00	75000.00
53	3856000000-E	SP	STONE BALLAST (AREA #4)	60	TON	100.00	6000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1263000.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1263000.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	1	880266.00
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	1129575.00
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	1257482.00
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	4	1263000.00